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KEYSTONE BROKERAGE CO.
PERSONAL LOANS

764 Phelan Building, 760 Market, San Francisco Tel EX brook 1478

MUNICIPAL COURTS. 3W) City Hall
" License Tax Assn P A Anderson exec sec 235

Montgv R401
" Street Railway barn Mariposa cor Hamp-

shire
Munier Claire Mrs hllSO Guerrero
" Felix E servmn Underwood Elliott Fisher Co

rl8 Joost
" Leon E (Bessie Pi slsmn Colonial Grape

Products Co h973 Dolores
Muniz Cath L elk r3270 21st
" Dorothy i wid Stanley I hl821 Hayes
" Geo lab rl213 Egbert av
" Henrietta E sten Stanton & Berry rl821

Haves
, , ,

• Henry i Anita i mariner h379a Bayshore blvd
" John I Josephine I lab hl213 Egbert av
" John jr lab rl213 Egbert av
" Louis lab r426 Moscow
" Theo mech h3270 21st
" Tony I Christine I lab h426 Moscow
Munk Edw pntr r906 Capp

.

" Fredk G jr ilrmai v-pres Fink & Schindler

Co h3920 20th
" Geo drftsmn r906 Capp
" Mary I wid Predi h906 Capp
" Minnie i wid Gustav) hll75 Green
" S O A hl600 Fell
" Wm r730 22d
" Wm lab r906 Capp
Munkler Fredk rl635 Grove
Munkner Wm O (Albertinal gro 5059 Geary

blvd hl635 Grove
Munly Jas M elk Am Tr Co r350 Geary
" Mark A iVivianI elk h681 28th av
" Wm C major USA h3324 Broderick
Munn Albt S (Florence Mi lieut SPPD h226

Jules av
" Edmund slsmn h691 UUoa
" Eliz Mrs elk rl750 Franklin
" Euclid elk rll34 Hyde
" Geo J I Eliz I slsmn hi 134 Hyde
" Gilbert rl66 Embarcadero
" Helen B sten rl39 Harold av
" Jas I Clara I meatctr hl39 Harold av
" Jas C sec Retail Druggists Assn, Alameda

Co Pharmaceutical Assn and Northern
Calif Retail Druggists Assn r Okld

" Jas P acct A M Castle & Co r Burlingame
" Mildred sten h200 Alhambra
" Robt W iMargti elk h575 Noe
" Wm (Day & Night Smoke Shopi r569 Minna

MUNN & CO, Patent Attorneys, James A
Koehl Local Mgr, 6M Hobart Bldg. 583

Market, Tel KE arny ,-,684

Munneke David gripmn Calif St Cable KR
rl544 Polk

Munns Mary F Mrs elk r38 Clayton
" Wm G hl956 Post
Munoz Antonia (wid Diegoi h651 Athens av
" Campo A (Aural with Crocker Est Co n261

Chicago way
" Delfina Mrs hl002 Jackson
" Florentino boxmkr r261 Chicago way
" Frank (Anni lab hlB Medau pl
" Prank iMaryl tailor h3313 21st
" Harry r524 Columbus av
" J Mrs hl267 Filbert
" Juan iMargueritai h6274 3d
•' Lalla slswn Livingston Bros h711 Leaven-

worth
" Manuel (Nativitai blrmkr h626 Grove
" Manuel mach opr r651 Athens
" Ralph slsmn r391 Hanover
" Victor N (Rafaelal elev opr h391 Hanover
Munquia Chas baker r4072 2Dth
" Louis baker r4072 20th
Munro Agnes bkpr rl231 7th av
" Alex (Emma Ji baker 3236 Scott h3332 Di-

visadero
" Alma L sten r2536 24th av
" Arth L slsmn r2003 Anza
" Betty elk r731 18th av „ „, ,

" Chas H cons eng 582 Market R1109 r Bkly
" David (Lilliei with DC&H Co hl386 Filbert

" Duncan elk r731 18th
" Eliz elk rl231 7th av
" Emma W Mrs h474 Noe
" Geo (Emma) elk hl390 Clay
" Geo E chf elk SOCo r San Mateo
" H elk SPCo rl233 Cortez av
" H G rl670 Market
" Hazel sten rl231 7th av
" Horace N USA h577 Belvedere
" John inspr Travelers Ins Co r Okld
' John R br mgr Safeway Stores rl79 Julian
" Kath (Wid Duncan I hl231 7th av
" Lorraine sten r3332 Divisadero
" Margt Mrs office sec Moore Dry Dock Co r

Okld
" Ronald J (Cecil S) h980 Sanchez
' Thos A (Jessie I gdnr hl296 Haight
" Wm N h2390 Francisco
MUNROE, See also Munro and Monroe
" Arch shipwright r27 Fairfield way
" C Alex women's clo 2400, 2403 and 2430

Mission h825 Monterey blvd
" Geo elk rl79 Julian av
" Geo D shade hanger h4096 17th
" Geo H (Mildred Ei h4132 Kirkham
" Helen C sten r4076 nth
•• Hubert H claims mgr U S Casualty Co r

Ala

MUNROE
" J F stereo r775 47th av
" Leota sten Bronson. Bronson & Slaven r2210

Jackson
" Marjorie sten Mrs L R Steidel r65 Sharon
" Pauline elk rl060 Sanchez
" Robt (Janel electn hlOOO Sanchez
" Thos F (Amelia I carrier PO h65 Sharon
Munsell Jas R mgr Westn Merc Agcy & Ap-

praisal Service r Okld
" Julia E hl338 Union
" Leo J elk r629 Golden Gate av
" Lester J mech r523 Ivy
"PS rl7 Powell
Munsella Margulus office sec F H Rodin r2430

Fillmore
Munsen Ingel A (Hazel Ii chauf h573 Andover
" Robt B elk r573 Andover
Munsey Verna W compt opr rl701 Franklin
Munsil Dora smstrs r4613 Geary blvd
Munson Al msngr r2419 15th

Alfd D iSirene Ai musician hl558 46th av
Archie J slsmn Zellerbach Paper Co h3629
Webster

Betty sten Seaside Oil Co rl900 Washn
Carl asst formn Fibreboard Products Inc r

Redwood City
Carrie M Mrs rl558 46th av
Chas M ( Martha 1 h790 Calif
Chas O shtmtlwkr h633 7th av
Clinton G asst v-pres Bank of Am r Bkly
Edgar H lAnniei hl64 Farallones
Edw L (Martal brig genl USA hl27 5th av
Edwin L iCovillai slsmn Old Homestead
Bakery Co h3809 20th

Edwin W emp PT&TCo rl005 Larkin
Elida E statistician Raphael Weill Co r3010
Fulton

Eliz Mrs hlll3 Pierce
Emma C (wid Geoi bkpr A G Spalding &
Bros h6130 Geary blvd

Ernest r633 7th av
Florence E office sec F I Harris r Bkly
Floyd E (Gertrude I sugar wkr hl04 Lunado
way

Frances Mrs (Munson & Ortonl rSO Paul-
ding

Frank R r575 Congo
Geo H musician rl558 46th av
Gertrude rl499 Calif
Grant L (Elizi dep City & County Clerk
h3026 Fillmore

H Ward mfrs agt 690 Market R309
Harold O (Ruth I carp hll9 Precita av
John lAiiniet carp h2419 15th
Leona C bkbndr rl45 Congo
Lincoln H ( Marion i sec Sunset Press r San
Anselmo

Louis A (Mamie) stevedore hI173b Van Ness
av S

Martha shopper Raphael Weill Co r790 Calif
May Mrs h815 O'Farrell
Nich F (Lulu M) capt SPED hllO Rousseau
Norman V h666 O'Farrell
Olaf lEida Ei mach h3010 Fulton
Orris B (Florence) shopmn Lehmann Print-

ing & Litho Co hl591 Page
Otto lab r2230 Bryant
Ralph r719 Ashburv
Ralph W (Frances) cigars 1331 Polk h50
Paulding

Raymond T (Leona Ci elk h575 Congo
Robt mech Refrigeration Maintenance Corp

MUNSON ROBERT F (Doretta) Chief Deputy
City and County Clerk, 313 City Hall, h
5.>4 'Z'id av

" Saml B (Jane M) clo clnr 1941 Ocean av
hl344 do

" Sara L slswn rl535 Oak
MUNSON SCHOOL FOR PRIVATE SECRE-

TARIES, Juliet M Smith Pres, Elliott M
Smith Mgr, 6(M) Sutter, Tel OR dway SiXM)

" Stanley (Lillian) Indvwkr hl39 Brighton av
TiUie (Wid Andw) r2230 Bryant

" & Orton (Mrs Frances Munson Celia Orton)
beauty shop 611 Hyde

Munster Ann h367 Fulton
" Herman i Annie) h369 F^ilton
" John E (LulU) tinner Bd Pub Wbs hl449

23d av
" John H (Helen) carp hl530 Broderick
" Women 454 Valencia
Munsterman Oscar with A Lew & J Zentner

Co rl554 Vallejo
MUNTER, See also Muenter
" Allen hl725 Fulton
" Alvina elk rSlO Diamond
" Bernard (Jeanette) eng h8 Hidalgo ter
" Bernhard plstr rl680 Fulton
" Bernice A social wkr r62 7th av
" Carl (Jennie) whol dry gds 517 Mission h62

7th av
" Carrie iwid Johnl h32 HoH
" Edgar J phys 384 Post R224 r62 7th av
" Emile ) Paulina) waiter h510 Diamond
" Fannie )wid Henry) rl21 Palm av
" Florence G bkpr Morgen Jewelry Co rl725

Pulton
" Gertrude musician r554 36th av
" Goldie pub sten 703 Market R702 hl21 Palm
" Leo (Julia) phys 995 Market R501 h419 15th

av
" Marcus r32 Hoff

MUNTER
" Melville S (Ethel) capt SFFD h631 Arguello

blvd
" Mordecai (Gertrude) mot pict opr h554 36th

av
" Mver lab r32 HoS
" Saml (Gertrude) bkpr h2701 Van Ness av
" Wilfred (Nettie) flremn SFFD h838 31st av
Muntha Florence sten Axel Larsson r Ala
Munthe Lester A aud Industrial Assn r Okld
Munton Ernest (Frances) buyer City of Paris

h775 Post
" Wm ship carp rl225 Athens
" Wm jr prsmn rl225 Athens
Muntz Wm G sec-mgr Golden Poppy Inc r

San Leandro
Munves Jacob (Munn-Ross Fur Co) r Okld
MUNZ, See also Muenz
" Bertha r977 Van Ness av S
" Chas E egg candler h2136 23d
" Eug baker r977 Van Ness av S
" Gottloeb baker r59 Albion
" Manuel r479 3d
" Philip W (Nellie J) porter h327 Cornwall
Munzenmaier Fred G (Clara) elk Consumers

Compressed Yeast Co h354 Naples
Munzo Saml ) Paula ) waiter h94 South Park
Mur Ray T Mrs nurse h446 Divisadero
Murad M Abr tailor rll37 Turk
" Walter v-pres Paramount Electric Mfg Co

r San Carlos
Mural Frank (Alice) lab hl636 Buchanan
" M Kho (Mitsu) iNatl Fisheries Col and fish

1747 Post hl795 Sutter
" L hl742 Sutter
" Masaji lab rl737 Post
Murakami Asaziro (Kukl) shoes 1717 Post
" J hl663 Post
" S hl716 Post
Muralo Co Inc A A Baker mgr whol calsomine

2615 18th
Murane John E clo clnr hl37 Santa Rosa av
Muras Andw elk John Milonas
Murase Isaichi (Kni( clo clnr 377 Ellis

Murasko Annie maid 107 Granville way
" Vernon A (Kath E) h250 Lowell
Muraskv Cath Mrs h324 Baker
" Fred ( Louise ( h2826 Ulloa
" Harry F slsmn r324 Baker
MURASKY LEO A (Normal Municipal Judge

Dcpt 8. i'» City Hall, hSOO Laguna Honda
Blvd

" Wm F (Mary G) auto repr 45 Duboce av
hll Southwood dr

Murat John (Margt) h839a Haight
Murata Harotaro barber 1620 Laguna
" Harry barber rl620 Laguna
" T (Nippon Goldfish Coi hl907 Bush
Muratore Albt (Mary) gdnr h2751 Bush
" Mario (Mamie) jan h24 Avalon av
Murayama Etsuko bkpr rl624 Post
" Fumiko bkpr rl624 Post
" Masuko bkpr rl624 Post
" Namiye Mrs hl624 Post
" Takeshige importer h3165 Sacto
Muravana Kingpachi hl829 Buchanan
Murb'ar Wm r60 7th
Murber Geo E )Maxine) shoe repr 254 Market

h325 Casitas av
Murch Ed mach hlpr Marine Repairs Ltd r

Okld
" Harvey G (Dolores) elk h2349 27th av
" Louis A slsmn Am Can Co r Burhngame
" Otto coUr rl565 Masonic av
" Ruel H (Ynez) elk h303 Lake
Murchison Annabelle atdt Shriners Hosp
" Grace sten Mountain Copper Co r Bkly
" Jessie M statistician Westn Livestock Mar-

keting Assn
" Ralph h760 Geary
Murcia Maria maid rl733 Jackson
Murdalo Geo J cond Calif St Cable R R rll85

Green
Murden Cath E elk Anglo Cal Natl Bank r829

Oak
Murdick John T pntr Mun Ry hll48 Golden
Gate av

Murdoch David tkt seller S P Golden Gate
Perries rl504 Franklin

Fred r757 Webster
Rosa tchr Pub Sch r2328 22d av
Walter elk Fredrick-Weingarten Co
Wm )Louisette) h!800 Gough

Murdock Allen A carp rl981 McAllister
Arth I (Nellie) ins agt h7020 Geary blvd
Arth K (Marie) printer Natl Fire Ins Co
r7020 Geary

Barbara Mrs hl980 Washn
Clayton E r614 7th av
David (Gertrude) collr h3773'2 17th
Esther h376 Ellis
Frank h383 9th
Prank elk Luckenbach S S Co r Okld
Frank E h832 Dolores
Fred H mgr Hansford Bldg h250 Page
G B r25 Clay
Geo W (Olivia) baker 1314 Castro h4168
24th

Harold chauf r3773"2 nth
Harold elk rl504 Franklin
Harry (Alma) slsmn hi 805 Pine
Jas (Cath) lab hl55 Seville


